

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARNHILL CONTRACTING		FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID - MAPS 1-12														
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 182,128.98	\$ 182,128.98	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
2	607	MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	171,082	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 325,055.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 479,029.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 444,813.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 513,246.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 598,787.00
3	607	MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH	97,339	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 243,347.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 340,686.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 262,815.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 389,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 389,356.00
4	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	35,514	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,775,700.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,006,541.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,562,616.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,308,410.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,846,728.00
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	2,131	TN	\$ 520.50	\$ 1,109,181.24	\$ 285.00	\$ 607,335.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,129,430.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 745,850.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,182,705.00
6	846	CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") - REMOVE & REPLACE	542	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,230.00
7	846	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & REPLACE	30	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	846	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE & REPLACE	11	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00
9	1089	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 282,500.00	\$ 282,500.00	\$ 375,500.00	\$ 375,500.00
10	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 8" 120 MIL	1,898	FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,541.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,643.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,643.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,643.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,643.00
11	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 120 MIL	647	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,764.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,117.00
12	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	585	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 59,962.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 111,150.00
13	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ RINGS	10	EA	\$ 462.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, MANUAL	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ RINGS	10	EA	\$ 462.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MANUAL	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	SP	REPLACEMENT OF VALVE BOXES (INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT)	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
18	SP	SPEED HUMPS	7	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$ 3,845,083.51		\$ 3,800,789.60		\$ 4,004,939.50		\$ 4,752,202.00		\$ 4,818,016.00	

ALTERNATE 1 - MAP 13														
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 34,578.11	\$ 34,578.11	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	607	MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	40,361	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 76,685.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 110,992.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 104,938.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 121,083.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 115,028.85
3	607	MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH	12,627	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,567.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 44,194.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 34,092.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,508.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 58,715.55
4	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	6,642	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 332,100.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 366,306.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 292,248.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 431,730.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 345,384.00
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	399	TN	\$ 520.50	\$ 207,678.70	\$ 285.00	\$ 113,715.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 211,470.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 221,445.00
6	1089	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 120 MIL	150	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	138	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 37,950.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL:					\$ 706,140.21		\$ 675,803.55		\$ 720,149.50		\$ 869,621.00		\$ 845,173.40	

ALTERNATE 2 - MAP 14														
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 17,062.88	\$ 17,062.88	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	607	MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	3,351	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,366.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,215.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,712.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,053.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,058.30
3	607	MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH	16,828	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,070.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 59,739.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 45,435.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,312.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 72,360.40
4	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	3,203	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 160,150.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 186,094.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 140,932.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 208,195.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 166,556.00
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	192	TN	\$ 520.50	\$ 99,935.62	\$ 285.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 101,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 106,560.00
6	1089	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 120 MIL	150	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	11	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL:					\$ 338,320.39		\$ 328,046.45		\$ 329,115.20		\$ 409,160.00		\$ 404,234.70	

ALTERNATE 3 - MAP 15														
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,122.03	\$ 30,122.03	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	607	MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH	35,601	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 67,641.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 97,902.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 92,562.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 106,803.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 113,923.20
3	607	MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH	10,548	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 28,479.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,192.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 43,246.80
4	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	5,759	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 287,950.00	\$ 55.45	\$ 319,336.55	\$ 44.00	\$ 253,396.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 374,335.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 287,950.00
5	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	346	TN	\$ 520.50	\$ 180,092.31	\$ 285.00	\$ 98,610.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 183,380.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 121,100.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 192,030.00
6	1089	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
7	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	122	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,400.00
ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL:					\$ 612,546.23		\$ 591,252.30		\$ 645,068.20		\$ 753,430.00		\$ 721,550.00	

NOTE: The Town of Apex may award the contract to the lowest, responsible, responsive bidder for one of the following options:
a) Base Bid Total;
b) Base Bid Total + Alternate 1 Total;
c) Base Bid Total + Alternate 1 Total + Alternate 2 Total;
d) Base Bid Total + Alternate 1 Total + Alternate 2 Total + Alternate 3 Total.

BID SUMMARY

BASE	\$ 3,845,083.51	\$ 3,800,789.60	\$ 4,004,939.50	\$ 4,752,202.00	\$ 4,818,016.00
BASE+ALT1	\$ 4,551,223.72	\$ 4,476,593.15	\$ 4,725,089.00	\$ 5,621,823.00	\$ 5,663,189.40
BASE+ALT1+ALT2	\$ 4,889,544.11	\$ 4,804,639.60	\$ 5,054,204.20	\$ 6,030,983.00	\$ 6,067,424.10
BASE+ALT1+ALT2+ALT3	\$ 5,502,090.35	\$ 5,395,891.90	\$ 5,699,272.40	\$ 6,784,413.00	\$ 6,788,974.10